Fleet Solutions - Brake Shoe Catalog
20092010
Issued: 11/2009
Catalog #: CQ-8181-10
Mfg Code: HFF
Notes:
Table of Contents
Anatomy of a Brake Shoe ........................................................................ 4

extended periods of time. A lining’s resistance to brake fade is critical in these situations.
10
Brake Shoe Numbering System
Part Number
 GN4515QG
Grades of Friction Available
CB - 23,000 lb. CARQUEST Premium
GG - 23,000 lb. Haldex Premium
GC - 23,000 lb. Haldex Combination
GN - 20,000 lb. Haldex Standard
GR - 20,000 lb. Haldex Premium
GW - 23,000 lb. Haldex Wedge Brake
FMSI Groups
1308 Eaton E or Meritor Q 15x4" Steer Axle
1443 Eaton ES 15x4" Steer Axle
4311 Eaton 16 ½" x 7" Truck or Trailer Axle
4515 Meritor Q 16 ½" x 7" Truck or Trailer Axle & Fruehauf
 Trailer Axle
4707 Meritor Q-Plus 16 ½" x 7" Truck or Trailer Axle
4709 Eaton "ES" or "ES2" 16 ½" x 7" Truck or Trailer Axle
4725 Eaton "ES" or "ES2" 16 ½" x 6" Steer Axle
4726 Eaton "ES" or "ES2" 16 ½" x 8 5⁄8" Truck Axle
Shoe Types
E Eaton E Standard
ES2  Eaton ES 2nd Generation
Q Meritor Quick Change or Q-Plus
X3 Fruehauf Trailer XEM3
Packaging
G Gripper Kit, 2 shoes boxed with brake hardware
R Reline shoe (single shoe)
Note: FMSI Groups and Shoe Types listed are the most popular in the aftermarket, there are many other
options. For more see the HFF catalog.
15” Brakes
Most Popular Applications
12
15” Drum Diameter - Most Popular Applications
4702Q
15” x 4” Rockwell Q+ dual rail shoe
Relined Shoes - GR4702QR CB4702QR GG4702QR GC4702QR
Relined Shoe Kit - GR4702QG CB4702QG GG4702QG GC4702QG
New Shoe - GR4702QN CB4702QN GG4702QN GC4702QN
Hardware Kit: Haldex CQ65642; Euclid E9064; BWP M-K98
Dual Rail
Relined Shoes - GR1308ER CB1308ER GG1308ER GC1308ER
Relined Shoe Kit - GR1308EG CB1308EG GG1308EG GC1308EG
New Shoe - GR1308EN CB1308EN GG1308EN GC1308EN
Hardware Kit: Haldex CQ66917; Euclid E5139; BWP M-K77
1308E
15” x 4” Eaton Single anchor pin-center to center
on rivets is 2-3/4”
2 3/4"
Relined Shoes - GR1443ER CB1443ER GG1443ER GC1443ER
Relined Shoe Kit - GR1443EG CB1443EG GG1443EG GC1443EG